Extension of time limit of Electronics & IT/ITeS Start-up Policy for the State of Gujarat (2016-21) and Scheme of assistance for Incubators and Start-ups under Electronics & IT/ITeS Start-up Policy for the State of Gujarat (2016-21)

Government of Gujarat Science and Technology Department G.R. No: ITS/10/2015/5284/IT Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar Date: 11/10/2022

RESOLUTION

Read:

- Electronics & IT/ITeS Start-up Policy for the State of Gujarat (2016-21) dated 06th June, 2016 and Scheme of assistance for Incubators and Start-ups under Electronics & IT/ITeS Start-up Policy for the State of Gujarat (2016-21) dated 06th June, 2016
- Extension of time limit of Electronics & IT/ITeS Start-up Policy for the State of Gujarat (2016-21) and Scheme of assistance for Incubators and Start-ups under Electronics & IT/ITeS Start-up Policy for the State of Gujarat (2016-21) dated 05th July, 2021
- Extension of time limit of Electronics & IT/ITeS Start-up Policy for the State of Gujarat (2016-21) and Scheme of assistance for Incubators and Start-ups under Electronics & IT/ITeS Start-up Policy for the State of Gujarat (2016-21) dated 03rd January, 2022

PREAMBLE

The State Government has announced "Electronics & IT/ITeS Start-up Policy for the State of Gujarat (2016-21)" together with the "Scheme of assistance for Incubators and Start-ups under Electronics & IT/ITeS Start-up Policy for the State of Gujarat (2016-21)" vide Government resolutions dated 06th June, 2016 read above. The Extension of time limit of Electronics & IT/ITeS Start-up Policy (2016-21) and Scheme of assistance for Incubators and Start-ups under Electronics & IT/ITeS Start-up Policy (2016-21) came to an end on 04th June, 2022. Formulation of New Electronics & IT/ITeS Start-up Policy is under process. The matter of extension of mentioned Policy and Scheme was under consideration of the Government.

RESOLUTION

After careful consideration, Government is pleased to further extend the time limit of Electronics & IT/ITeS Start-up Policy (2016-21) together with the Scheme mentioned above upto 31st March, 2023 or till a new policy is announced, whichever is earlier. The terms and conditions of the respective policy and the schemes will remain same.

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide note dated 19.09.2022 on this department's file of even number.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat,

(N. H. Gadhavi) Deputy Secretary to the Government of Gujarat, Department of Science and Technology.

1

То

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governorshri, Raj Bhavan, Gandhinagar
- 2. Chief Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister

- 3. Additional Chief Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister
- 4. Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister
- 5. Personal Secretary to Hon'ble Ministers, Government of Gujarat
- 6. Personal Secretary to the Leader of Opposition Party in Gujarat Legislative Assembly, Gandhinagar
- 7. Additional Secretary to Chief Secretary, Government of Gujarat
- 8. Registrar, Hon'ble Gujarat High Court, Ahmedabad
- 9. Secretary, Gujarat Vigilance Commission, Gandhinagar
- 10. Secretary, Gujarat Public Service Commission, Gandhinagar
- 11. Secretary, Gujarat Legislature Secretariat, Gandhinagar
- 12. Secretary, Gujarat Civil Service Tribunal, Gandhinagar
- 13. All Administrative Departments
- 14. Industries Commissioner, Government of Gujarat
- 15. VC and MD, GIDC, Udyog Bhavan
- 16. All Collectors
- 17. All DDOs
- 18. The Director ICT & e-Governance, Gandhinagar
- 19. The Managing Director, Gujarat Informatics Limited, Gandhinagar
- 20. Account General (A&E) Gujarat, Post Box No. 2201, Rajkot
- 21. Account General (A&E) Gujarat, Ahmedabad Branch, Ahmedabad
- 22. Account General (Audit-1) Gujarat, MS Building, Ahmedabad
- 23. Director, Account & Treasuries, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
- 24. Pay & Account Offices, Ahmedabad/Gandhinagar
- 25. All District Treasury Offices
- 26. Resident Audit Officer, Ahmedabad/Gandhinagar
- 27. Select File

(Copy of this Resolution can be downloaded from URL: https://dst.gujarat.gov.in)